
No.ES-1/Engg.(D.B)/O.M/2020-21(10) 

OULGARET MUNICIPALITY 

PUDUCHERRY-5 

                                                                                               Jawahar Nagar, the 09 /01/2021 

 

e’ TENDER NOTICE 
On behalf of the Oulgaret Municipal Council Item rate/percentage e-tenders are 

invited from eligible contractors who are registered with Public Works Department, 

Puducherry as class mentioned in the column 7 of the table below. The enlistment of the 

contractors should be valid on the last date of opening of tenders.  The contractor after 

purchasing valid ikey and Digital signature certificate can only be able to download the ‘e’ 

tender Notice, Notice Inviting Tender and other related documents are upload the bid 

documents online by verifying the Tender Reference Number/Tender ID assigned for each 

work from Website https://pudutenders.gov.in 

SPELL-1 

 

Sl. 

No 

Tender Reference 

No.//Tender ID 
Name of work 

Approx. 

Estimate 

cost put to 

tender 

Rs. 

Earnest 

Money 

Deposit 

 

Rs. 

Cost of 

tender 

schedule 

 

Rs. 

Eligibility of 

Contractor 

 

 

 

Time 

allowed for 

carrying 

out the 

work 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 

1. OM/e-tenders/ 431/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7474_1 

Providing roads and drains 

to the internal streets of 

Guru Nagar at Gorimedu in 

Indira Nagar Constituency, 

Puducherry. 

21,56,325/- 43,127/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV  

& 

 above 

4 (Four) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

2. OM/e-tenders/ 432/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7475_1 

Providing road facilities to 

the Dhanabalan Nagar 

extension at 

Muthirapalayam, Indira 

Nagar Constituency, 

Puducherry. 

16,69,064/- 33,381/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV  

& 

 above 

4 (Four) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

3. OM/e-tenders/ 433/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7476_1 

Providing BT to the cross 

streets including 

reconstruction of ‘L’ drain 

in 5
th

 cross street in 

Vivekananda Nagar. 

15,34,499/- 30,690/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV  

& 

 above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

4. OM/e-tenders/ 434/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7477_1 

Resurface dressing the 

internal streets in 

Mettupalayam in 

Kathirkamam Constituency, 

Puducherry 

9,13,568/- 18,271/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V  

& 

 above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

5. OM/e-tenders/ 435/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7478_1 

Improvements to Nehru 

street and Stalin street at 

Muthulingampet. 

6,87,434/- 13,749/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V  

& 

 above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 



-:2:- 
6. OM/e-tenders/ 436/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7479_1 

Forming and providing BT 

to the left out roads at 

Ganapathy Nagar and 

Ranga Nagar near Marie 

Oulgaret, Oulgaret 

Constituency, Puducherry. 

5,92,052/- 11,841/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V  

& 

 above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

7. OM/e-tenders/ 437/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7480_1 

Improvements to the main 

road at Vinayaga Murugan 

Nagar and attend patches 

at Chinnayanpet main road, 

III main road at Lakshmi 

Nagar. 

5,23,201/- 10,464/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V  

&  

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

8. OM/e-tenders/ 438/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7481_1 

Providing grill over the 

existing culvert after 

dismantling the RCC cover 

slab at Thriuvalluvar street 

and Ilango street in Shanthi 

Nagar, Lawspet 

Constituency. 

2,80,286/- 5,606/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V  

& 

 above 

1 (One) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

 
(i) Availability of NIT and remittance of  

EMD from  (online only) 

: 12-01-2021 

 

19-01-2021 

10.00 A.M. 

    to 

  3.30 P.M. 

(ii) Closing time for submission of                 

e-Tender 

: 19-01-2021   3.30 P.M 

iii) Date & Time of opening of tender : 19-01-2021   4.00 P.M 

 

SPELL-2 
 

1. OM/e-tenders/ 439/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7482_1 

Resurface dressing to the 

Konjumkili Mariamman koil 

streets and left out streets 

in Shanmugapuram 

including improvements to 

drain in Kathirkamam 

Constituency, Puducherry 

19,66,729/- 39,335/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-IV  

& 

 above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

2. OM/e-tenders/389/ 

2020-21 

// 

2020_DLA_6592_3 

Urgent maintenance works 

to the RRP (Kurumbapet 

dumping yard) 

Kurumbapet, Puducherry 

(3
rd

  call). 

7,52,940/- 15,059/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V & 

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

3. OM/e-tenders/ 440/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7483_1 

Improvements to part of 

Guber street and attending 

patches at Kambalisamy 

street at Pakkamudayanpet 

5,56,901/- 11,138/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V  

&  

above 

3 (Three) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 



-:3:- 
4. OM/e-tenders/ 441/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7485_1 

Restoration of pipe cutting 

with pavement in 1
st

 cross 

in Venkatta Nagar. 

2,36,533/- 4,731/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V  

& 

 above 

2 (Two) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

5. OM/e-tenders/ 442/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7486_1 

Construction of culverts at 

VVP Nagar. 

1,58,697/- 3,174/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V  

& 

 above 

2 (Two) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

6. OM/e-tenders/ 443/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7487_1 

Repair works to the toilet 

block at PIPDIC main road, 

Mettupalayam. 

1,43,088/- 2,862/- 500/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V  

& 

 above 

2 (Two) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

7. OM/e-tenders/ 444/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7488_1 

Special repairs to toilet 

block at Ramalingam 

street, Vinoba Nagar. 

95,223/- 1,904/- 150/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V  

& 

 above 

1 (One) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

8. OM/e-tenders/ 445/      

2020-21 

// 

2021_DLA_7489_1 

Reconstruction of damaged 

box culvert at 1
st

 cross 

street in Rajarajeswari 

Nagar. 

60,897/- 1,218/- 150/-  

+GST @ 

5% 

Class-V  

& 

 above 

1 (One) 

Months 

including 

Monsoon 

period 

 

(i) Availability of NIT and remittance of  

EMD from  (online only) 

: 18-01-2021 

 

25-01-2021 

10.00 A.M. 

    to 

  3.30 P.M. 

(ii) Closing time for submission of                 

e-Tender 

: 25-01-2021   3.30 P.M 

iii) Date & Time of opening of tender : 25-01-2021   4.00 P.M 

 

 

1. The Commissioner, Oulgaret Municipality, Puducherry reserves the right to change 

the opening time and date of the tender for administrative reason by notifying the same in 

the website. 

 

2. Tender Form-6 and BOQ can be downloaded and submitted online through the  

Website https://pudutenders.gov.in. only by those contractors, who are having valid ikey 

and Digital Signature Certificate.  

 

3. Submission of EMD and cost of Tender Document: 

 The cost of tender document is Rs.1000/- (Rupees one thousand only) for work 

costing more than 50 lakhs and Rs.500/- (Rupees five hundred only) for work costing less 

than 50 lakhs and Rs.150/- (Rupees one hundred and fifty only) for work costing less than 1 

lakh plus GST @ 5% (Non-Refundable). 



-:4:- 

The cost of tender document and EMD (as noted in column 6 & 5 of the table above) 

are to be remitted in online Mode. 

3. On the schedule time and date of opening, the Commissioner, Oulgaret 

Municipality authorizes the opening of tender on the notified time.  Contractor can access 

the particulars, after opening of tender in the website.  The department will not be liable for 

any delay in submission of tender. 

 

4.  A copy of the enlistment of contractor license issued by the competent authority 

should also be uploaded in online. 

 

5. The contractors enlisted with Puducherry Public Works Department, Puducherry 

only are eligible to participate in tenders costing upto Rs.60 lakhs.  

 

    6. The contractor should submit a self-declaration showing the details of work on their 

hand should be uploaded online. 

 

    7. The time allowed for carrying out the work as noted in column No.8 of the table 

above will be including monsoon period. 

 

   8.  If the last date of opening day of tenders happen to be public holiday the same will 

be opened on next working day. 

 

9. The Commissioner, Oulgaret Municipality reserves the right to reject any or all the 

tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

    10. Please contact e-Procurement cell e-tender help desk for guidance through in Phone 

No.0413-2220225 & 1800 233 7315 (Toll Free). 

                  

  

Sd./- 

(M. KANDASAMY) 

COMMISSIONER 

 

WEBSITE: https://pudutenders.gov.in 

 


